FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

01 F

07-22-1998



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark (Africe PATENT

RECORDATION FURWES EET

		ITS ONL'			Üc
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Tradema				ocumer	nt(s) or copy(les).
Submission Type		yance Typ	, <u>-</u>		
✓ New 7-15-98	√ As	ssignment	Security A	greem	ent
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	Li	cense	Change of	f Name	
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	M	erger	Other		
Corrective Document	\		U.S. Governm		
Reel # Frame #			e ONLY by U.S. Goverr partmental File	1ment Ag	encies) Secret File
Conveying Party(ies)	M	ark if additional	names of conveying	g parties 	s attached Execution Date Month Day Yea
Name (line 1) Welker, Brian H.	s a sende s s sende i munidian anti- sense si ancie ne sen				09/09/1993
Name (line 2)					
Second Party					Execution Date Month Day Yea
Name (line 1)	1. 4. 4. 4. 4. 4. 4. 4. 4. 4. 4. 4. 4. 4.				
N (II)					
Name (line 2)	AND				
Receiving Party		M	ark if additional nam	es of re	ceiving parties attached
Name (line 1) Welker Engineering Company					If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
					receiving party is not domiciled in the United
Name (line 2)	Programme to you and the second or the second of the secon		www.kom.no.midaglad.ell.co.ell.ell.ell.ell.ell.ell.ell.ell.ell.el		States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1) 13839 Bellfort			Company of the Compan		representative is attached. (Designation must be a
Address (line 1) 13837 Delitort			and the second s		separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 2)					Assignments
Address (line 3) Sugar Land	Tevas	/ I	ISA	77478	1
Address (line 3) Sugar Land	Texas	/ [JSA	77478 Zip Code	
City		State/Country	for the first Receivir	Zip Code	e
City		State/Country	larenza i la companyo de la companyo	Zip Code	e
Domestic Representative Name and A		State/Country	larenza i la companyo de la companyo	Zip Code	e
City Domestic Representative Name and A Name Bruce E. Burdick, Esq. Address (line 1) Herzog, Crebs & McGhee, LLP		State/Country	larenza i la companyo de la companyo	Zip Code	e
Domestic Representative Name and A		State/Country	larenza i la companyo de la companyo	Zip Code	e
Name Bruce E. Burdick, Esq. Address (line 1) Herzog, Crebs & McGhee, LLP Address (line 2) One City Centre, 24th Floor		State/Country	larenza i la companyo de la companyo	Zip Code	e
Name Bruce E. Burdick, Esq. Address (line 1) Herzog, Crebs & McGhee, LLP Address (line 2) One City Centre, 24th Floor Address (line 3) 515 North Sixth Street		State/Country	larenza i la companyo de la companyo	Zip Code	e
Name Bruce E. Burdick, Esq. Address (line 1) Herzog, Crebs & McGhee, LLP Address (line 2) One City Centre, 24th Floor Address (line 3) 515 North Sixth Street		State/Country	larenza i la companyo de la companyo	Zip Code	e
Domestic Representative Name and A Name Bruce E. Burdick, Esq. Address (line 1) Herzog, Crebs & McGhee, LLP Address (line 2) One City Centre, 24th Floor Address (line 3) 515 North Sixth Street Address (line 4) St. Louis, Missouri 63101-2409	Address	State/Country Enter	for the first Receivir	Zip Code	e
Name Bruce E. Burdick, Esq. Address (line 1) Herzog, Crebs & McGhee, LLP Address (line 2) One City Centre, 24th Floor Address (line 3) 515 North Sixth Street	Address	State/Country	for the first Receivir	Zip Code	e

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 202314

FORM PTO-1619B

U.S. Department of Commerce

Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	(314) 231-6700, Ext. 155
Name Bruce E. Burdick, Esq.		
Address (line 1) Herzog, Crebs & McGhee, LLP		
Address (line 2) One City Centre, 24th Floor		
Address (line 3) 515 North Sixth Street		
Address (line 4) St. Louis, Missouri 63101-2409		
Pages Enter the total number of pa including any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance docum	ment # 2
Application Number(s) or Patent Nur	nber(s) Mark if a	additional numbers attached
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the P	atent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for	r the same property).
Patent Application Number(s)	Paten	t Number(s)
If this document is being filed together with a new Pater signed by the first named executing inventor.	nt Application, enter the date the patent application	Month Day Year 0'7 07 / 1943
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	PCT PCT	DOT .
Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.		PCT PCT
Number of Properties		
Enter the total	number of properties involved.	One
Fee Amount Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	40.00
Method of Payment: Enclo Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if add		03-0942
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes 🚺 No
Statement and Signature		
	elief, the føregoing information is true a original døcument. Charges to deposit	
Bruce E. Burdick, Esq.	K 2K 11	07/10/90
Name of Person Signing	Signature	0 // 5/ / <i>O</i> Date
Marile of Forson Orgining	orgitature	Date

Assignment of Rights in Invention (Sole inventor; single assignee)		Docket No. 4965-1044	
Inventor	Residence of Inventor		
Brian H. Welker	13818 Florence Road Sugar Land, TX 77478		
Assignee	Residence or Principal	Place of Business of Assignee	
Welker Engineering Company	13839 Bellfort, Sugar Land, TX 77478		

Whereas, I, the above-identified Inventor, have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

DUAL PISTON FLOW-THROUGH SAMPLER

(hereinafter referred to as "Invention") for which I am making application for Letters Patent in the United States of America;

And, whereas I desire to assign a 100% undivided interest in said Invention, said application disclosing the Invention and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor to the above-identified Assignee, and whereas said Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for the sum of One and 00/100----- dollars

(\$ 1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

I hereby assign, sell and transfer a 100% undivided interest in said invention, said application, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to me with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Letters Patent to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And I further agree to execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including assignments in favor of Assignee, or its designees as Assignee or its Assignees may from time-to-time present to me in order to perfect title in said Invention, modifications, and improvements in said Invention, applications and Letters Patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto;

Assignment of Rights in Invention Docket No. (Sole inventor; single assignee) 4965-1044 Inventor Residence of Inventor Brian H. Welker 13818 Florence Road Sugar Land, TX 77478 Assignee Residence or Principal Place of Business of Assignee **Welker Engineering Company** 13839 Bellfort, Sugar Land, TX 77478

And I further agree to sign and properly execute such necessary and lawful papers for application for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee thereof shall hereafter require and prepare at its own expense.

Executed this Att day of , in the year 1998

at

State of Texas

County of

Before me personally appeared Brian H. Welker

who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to , in the year 1998. execute the same this 776 100 100



GEORGIA HORN MY COMMISSION EXPIRES July 7, 2000

Les Egla John

(Signature of Inventor)

Page 2 of 2 REEL: 9315 FRAME: 0757

CERTIFICATE UNDER 37 CFR 3.73(b)

Applicant	: Brian H	Welker			
Application	on No.:	Filed:			
For: D	UAL PISTON	FLOW-THROUGH SAMPLER			
Well- (Name of Assign	<u>ker Engineerii</u>	ng Company, a company (Type of Assignee, e.g., corporation, partnership, university, government agency, etc.)			
certifies tha	at it is the assig	nee of the entire right, title and interest in the patent application identified above by virtue of either:			
		rom the inventor(s) of the patent application identified above. The assignment was recorded in the Patent and e at Reel, Frame, or for which a copy thereof is attached.			
OR					
B. [] A	chain of title fr	om the inventor(s), of the patent application identified above, to the current assignee as shown below:			
	1.	From:To:			
	2.	From: To: The document was recorded in the Patent and Trademark Office at Reel, Frame, or for which a copy thereof is attached.			
	3.	From: To: To: The document was recorded in the Patent and Trademark Office at Reel , Frame , or for which a copy thereof is attached.			
	[]	Additional documents in the chain of title are listed on a supplemental sheet.			
[x] C	Copies of assign	ments or other documents in the chain of title are attached.			
		has reviewed all the documents in the chain of title of the patent application identified above and, to the best of and belief, title is in the assignee identified above.			
Т	he undersigned	(whose title is supplied below) is empowered to sign this certificate on behalf of the assignee.			
are believed punishable	d to be true; and by fine or impris	that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true, and that all statements made on information and belief further, that these statements are made with the knowledge that willful false statements, and the like so made, are comment, or both, under Section 1001, Title 18 of the United States Code, and that such willful false statements may be application or any patent issuing thereon.			
Date:	7 3	98			
Name	BRI	AN H. WELKER			
Title:	Pres	dent			
Signature: / Monttituleline					

HERZOG, CREBS & MCGHEE LLP, 515 N. 6th, St. Louis, MO 63101 314-231-6700 P:\Forms -- Intellectual Property\patent application forms\37CFR373.doc

RECORDED: 07/15/1998

PATENT REEL: 9315 FRAME: 0758